10-15-1999

Patent and Trademark Office

101173626

e record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vanaja V. Ragavan and Alan Laties	Cerex, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Name: Cerex, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Addendum to Assignment	Street Address: 1121 Remington Road
Execution Date: September 16, 1999	City: Wynnewood State: PA Zip:19196
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ¬No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of this application is:
A) Patent Application No.(s)	B) Patent Registration No.(s)
09/347,847	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Attn: Alan H. Bernstein, Esq. 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn Center	Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 03-0075 (duplicate attached)
1635 Market Street; Phila, PA 19103-2212	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Alan H. Bernstein Name of Person Signing	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

## ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Dr. Vanaja Ragavan and Dr. Alan Laties, confirm that they have executed an assignment of their invention in METHODS INVOLVING CHANGING THE CONSTITUTIVE AND STIMULATED SECRETIONS OF THE LOCAL REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM OF WOMEN to Cerex, Inc. The purpose of this document is to further confirm that Drs. Ragavan and Laties wish to include as a part of the assignment all improvements in the invention that may occur to them during their association with Cerex, Inc. and for one year thereafter.

Date: 9/13/99

Date: 9///99

Vanaja Ragavan

Alan Laties

We declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Executed on this 13 day of September, 1999.

Vanaja Ragavan

Executed on this \_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999.

Alan Laties

RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 010302 FRAME: 0148